Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sick Stegmann GmbH		
Street Address:	Duerrheimer Strasse 36		
City:	Donaueschingen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-78166		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76088608	CORETECH	
Serial Number:	76452046	HIPERDRIVE	
Serial Number:	76452045	MIDI-ENCODER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1116

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Michael K. Barron, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042785/1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900046864

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0741 90.00

CH \$90

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Michael K. Barron, Esq. 100 Summer Street Nixon Peabody LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael K. Barron	
Signature:		/Michael K. Barron/	
Date:		04/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SickTMAssig	n#page1.tif		

source=SickTMAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG ("Stegmann"), a German corporation, having its principal address at Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany, is the sole owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Sick Stegmann GmbH ("Sick"), a German corporation, having its principal address at Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany, desires to acquire the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Stegmann** hereby assigns to **Sick** the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by the marks, and receive the certificate of federal and international registration of the Marks.

Executed this 20 Haday of Morch, 2006.

STEGMANN GMBH & CO. KG

Authorized Signature Josef Siraky

Harald Schwitkowski

Managing Director

Managing Director

Title

SICK STEGMANN GMBH

Authorized Signature
Josef Siraky

Harald Schwitkowski

Managing Director

Managing Director

Title

BOS1575207.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0743

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	CORETECH	76/088608	7/13/2000	2,583,471	6/18/2002
United States	HIPERDRIVE	76/452046	9/23/2002	2,769,024	9/30/2003
United States	MIDI-ENCODER	76/452045	9/23/2002	2,842,332	5/18/2004

BOS1575207.1

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0744